

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18436/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 24/08/2007 in CMWP No.22270/2007 of  
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

BRAHMPAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ansul, Adv.

Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.

Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.

Ms. Amita Kalkal, Adv.

Ms. Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

In the facts and circumstances of the case, we feel  
that Reference cases pending before the Additional District  
Judge, FTC-1, Gautam Budh Nagar, arising out of  
Judgement Nos.432 and 301 passed on 13 th July, 2007, and  
31st July, 2007 respectively, by the Additional District  
Magistrate, Gautam Budh Nagar, within the State of

...2/-

-2-

Uttar Pradesh, should be disposed of within the time fixed  
by this Court and so long the same are not decided, the  
directions contained in the impugned order should not be  
implemented.

Accordingly, we direct the Trial  
Court to dispose of the aforesaid cases within a period of  
nine months from the date of receipt/production of copy of  
this order and all the parties shall cooperate Trial Court in  
disposal of the same within the aforesaid time schedule. Till  
the disposal of the aforesaid cases, the impugned order shall  
not be implemented.

With the aforesaid direction, the special leave  
petition is disposed of leaving the question of law open to be  
decided in an appropriate case.