

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18436/2007

(From the judgement & order dated 24/08/2007 in CMWP No.22270/2007 of  
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

BRAHMPAL &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.&amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Direction with Letter received from Additional  
District Judge, Gautam Budh Nagar, U.P.)

Date: 13/07/2009 This Matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Adv.  
Mr. Smarhar, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.  
Ms. Lalita Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. Rupesh Kaushik, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Heard learned counsel.

th

Time granted by order dated 18 August, 2008,

st

for disposal of the case is extended to 31 October, 2009.

To this extent, the said order stands modified.

[ Alka Dudeja ]

[ Savita Sainani ]

Court Master

Court Master